
URM LH 48C UNI FIBER OPTIC BOXES

GPON READY 5G READY

The URM LH 48C UNI optical distribution box is designed for the placement of 24/48 optical connectors indoors and outdoors. The
distribution box may be complemented by a bracket, which enables it to be post-mounted.

Maximum capacity of adapters is 12× SC simplex or 12× SC
duplex or 12× LC duplex or 12× LC QUAD
2× KM4 splice tray for the placement of optical splices
Possibility of PLC splitter placement
2× PG bushing for input cable
24× Dividable rubber bushing 2× 1–3 mm for output patchcords
Lockable door
Use for fibers G652d and G657 a,b

  

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ORDERING CODES
Inputs / Outputs (quantity × range) 2× 8–12 mm, 48× 1–3 mm

Grommets (type and number of used
grommets)

2× PG13.5, 24× rubber
grommet

Ingress Protection IP54

Impact Protection IK10

UV Resistance yes

Flammability Degree V0

Temperature Range –40 °C / +70 °C

Material PC / ABS

Color light gray RAL 7035

Dimensions (H × W × D) 350 × 250 × 90 mm

Weight 2.4 kg

85FR.55/0000F URM LH 48C UNI



URM LH 48C UNI

More information: https://www.micostelcom.com/en/fiber-optic-boxes/urm-lh-48c-uni-wall-mounted-o
ptical-distribution-box
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